
Start date: September 2025 
End date: October 2025 

What is this project? 
Worcestershire are developing their self evaluation 
framework and would like input from children and young 
people 

• 

What are we doing and what have we done? (outputs) 
Making sure that information we have already gathered is 
being used to help create the new framework 

• 
asking Voices United to contribute their ideas • 
finding gaps in information we have already gathered and 
visiting children and young people to get more input 

• 
What difference does this make to children and young 
people? (Outcomes) 

Children and young people experiences and feedback will 
inform the new framework 

• 

What difference does this make to policies, services 
and the workforce (impact) 

This information will help create the new framework for the 
year in Worcestershire, making sure children's priorities are 
mentioned 

• 

How will we know we are making a difference? 
feedback through Voices United • 
feedback through children and young people groups • 


